99
GENERAL DESCRIPTION ITF TECHNOLOGY
The ITF SMD 3dB 90° Coupler is based on thin-film multilayer technology.
The technology provides a miniature part with excellent high frequency
performance and rugged construction for reliable automatic assembly.
The ITF 3dB 90° Coupler is offered in a variety of frequency bands
compatible with various types of high frequency wireless systems.
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT DIMENSIONS:
millimeters (inches)
1.76
(0.069)
2.24 (0.088)
GROUND
0.70
(0.028)
0.64
(0.025)
0.15 (0.006) TYP.
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS*
Part Number** Frequency FO
[MHz]
I. Loss @ FO
[dB]
Phase Balance
[deg] max.
Code Letter
Marking
DB0805A0870ASTR 870±70 0.4 3 Y
DB0805A0880ASTR 880±30 0.35 3 Y
DB0805A0915ASTR 915±30 0.35 3 V
DB0805A0967ASTR 967±30 0.35 3 V
DB0805A1176ASTR 1176±13 0.2 3 G
DB0805A1350ASTR 1350±50 0.35 3 C
DB0805A1376ASTR 1376±211 0.6 8 G
DB0805A1650ASTR 1650±50 0.35 3 F
DB0805A1800ASTR 1800±50 0.30 3 F
DB0805A1850ASTR 1850±50 0.30 3 K
DB0805A1900ASTR 1900±50 0.30 3 K
DB0805A1950ASTR 1950±50 0.25 3 K
DB0805A2140ASTR 2140±50 0.25 3 L
DB0805A2325ASTR 2325±50 0.25 3 T
*With Recommended Pad Layout
NOTE: Additional Frequencies Available Upon Request
APPLICATIONS
• Balanced Amplifiers and